Melbourne Water - waterways and drainage

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places

Tariff and Price Component	Price	Price
	(1 July 2014)	(1 July 2015)
1.1 Waterways and drainage charge – All properties located within the area designated as the Urban Growth Boundary and major airports, except those indicated in 1.2		
Residential - Minimum fee (\$ per annum) Non-residential	93.03	95.58
 Minimum fee (\$ per annum) Rate in \$ NAV (cents per annum) 	106.97 1.1380	109.90 1.1692
1.2 Waterways and drainage charge – All properties included in the waterway management district as a result of extending Melbourne Water's service area in November 2005 (including all properties within the Shire of Mornington Peninsula), properties located in the extension of the Urban Growth Boundary post 2006, and non- residential farmland properties holding an exemption as at 30 June 2013, except those indicated in 1.3		
Non-residential	400.07	100.00
 Minimum fee (\$ per annum) 1.3 Waterways charge – All properties located outside the area designated as the Urban Growth Boundary (\$ per annum), except those indicated in 1.4 	106.97	109.90
- Minimum fee (\$ per annum)	51.12	52.52
1.4 Special drainage area charge - All properties in the following parts of the area of the former Dandenong Valley and Western Port Authority as at 5 November 1991, which up to 1997, were subject to a special drainage and river improvement rate		
Koo Wee Rup - Longwarry Flood Protection District - Fee (\$ per annum)	Approved pricing reform commenced in 2013 and concluding in 2023 will see Divisions A and B replaced with a single cost reflective price. The current rates in the \$NAV will be replaced with unique price paths for inidividual properties to transition to the	
Patterson Lakes		
 Timber Jetty Infrastructure Charge (including dredging fee of \$85) Concrete Jetty Infrastructure Charge (including dredging fee of \$85) Maintenance (including CPI) 	133.80	1484.00 1031.00 135.57
1.5 Miscellaneous services Property information statements - City West Water - South East Water	5.34 5.34	5.41 5.41

	5.04	E 44
- Yarra Valley Water	5.34	5.41
Provision of flood level information	44.34	44.92
Provision of hydrological data		
 Storm frequency analysis for selected storm events Standard fee: One type of daily data from maximum of two stations 	148.25	150.21
	92.20	93.42
 Standard fee: One type of hourly data from a single station Provision of one type of 6 minute data from a single station for a 	92.20	93.42
period of up to 5 years	92.20	93.42
- Other requests (per hour)	148.25	150.21
Application fee for construction over Melbourne Water easements or		
underground pipe (\$)	192.61	195.16
Storm water connections/other authorities works (\$ per connection)	142.41	144.30
- Application fee - Inspection fee	392.27	397.48
	002.27	007.40
Flood feasibility study (\$ per half day)		
- Flood feasibility study	758.91	768.99
Non-core miscellaneous services	Actual cost	Actual cost
1.6 Diversion charges unregulated waterways		
		075.00
Licence service fee- all licences (\$ per annum)	269.09 21.51	275.39 22.01
Plus fee per kilowatt (\$) Charge \$ per ML – All months	31.45	32.18
Charge \$ per ML – On–stream winter-fill	15.86	16.23
Charge \$ per ML – Off–stream winter-fill	15.86	16.23
Charge \$ per ML – Licensed farm dam	15.86	16.23
Charge \$ per ML – Non-consumptive	2.03	2.07
Charge \$ per ML – Stormwater	31.45	32.18
Works Operating Licence p.a Hazardous dam (\$ per annum)	91.47	93.61
Works Operating Licence - General (\$ per annum)	54.04	55.30
1.7 Diversion charges regulated waterways		
Licence service fee - all licences (\$ per annum)	269.09	275.39
Charge \$ per ML – All months	65.81	67.35
Charge \$ per ML – Off-stream winter-fill	15.86	16.23
1.8 Application Fees		
Transfer - Sale of Land (\$)	298.50	302.46
Amalgamation, subdivision (existing licences) (\$)	391.13	396.32
Minor Amendment (eg. add / remove parcel, party or existing entity to		
existing licence) (\$)	113.22	114.72
Transfer - Downstream Trade (\$)	658.76	667.51
Transfer - Upstream Trade (\$)	972.70	985.62
Transfer - Repeat Trade Application (\$)	144.10	146.01
New Licence - Stormwater (\$)	977.85 658.76	990.83 667.51
New Licence - Non consumptive / Power Generation (\$) Additional Charge Where Irrigation & Drainage Plan required (\$)	257.32	260.73
Works Licence - Amendment (eg. Pump replacement) (\$)	349.97	354.61
New Works Construction Licence - Dam / Stormwater (\$)	746.26	756.17
New Works Construction Licence - Pump Only (\$)	586.70	594.49
Re-issue - Failure to renew - D&S (\$)	169.83	172.08
Re-issue - Failure to renew (all-licences) (\$)	257.32	260.73
Reissue - Following Revocation (\$)	1358.69	1376.73
Copy of Record (\$)	51.46	52.14
Domestic and Stock Dam Registration (\$)	92.62	93.85
Application to Renew (\$)	298.50	302.46
Land Information Statement (\$)	102.92	104.28